3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-009002 210NE01T | TR | TE
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 0T o s 112
C ECR-18-006870 0TMAY2018 | F 7 K/
215193711 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-21-003205 15uAR2021 | TB | GF
2151931-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151931-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151931-2 D TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151931-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [1.90 mm [.075] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS T3
HUEmSonas - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | w 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION SN L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: SYA 2 5mm JST - | w w 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | SEELLE. MECHANILAL PEED AooblELY ,2:39
S— - N 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
. 73-2. 11 mm [.068-.083 [NJ 1. o0-1.90 mm [.059-.075 [N ~ | REF |REF |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL XA-XAD (W-W) CHM-1-170 Rev R3 - l | | | | 1-180728-7 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 1119
éEEE%%?Ei%?ON 7 7 7 B I A 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | w w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 | -455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- | 1 1 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL
15726011 SXA-01T-PO.6 1572601-3 SXA-01GW-PO. 6 - l l 1 1 wiii;if743 ggéiiENTiﬁiON SN ;f
15726012 SXAM-01T-P0.6 21130961 SXM-01T-P0.6
- | w w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
5 7 - | w 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ..I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 1 | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E ® ng] mm [INCH] EﬁaREFERﬁWﬁSETTING B 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 7.1 - | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 [0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 8.7 | - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 8.6 - ? ? ? 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- | 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
L[] R 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | | | 1605065-9 | APPLICATOR BASTE ASSEWBLY, oF o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : - | 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Lfl - | w 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 NN - | | | 2 1752356-3 |SUPPORT. TLRMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N T N 2079383->  |SLR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 e |2 ]2 2-28449672-6 | SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 2844997 -] ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L L A 450888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLE 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
- | w 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL PN 2113096-1. — 1 1 1 I 16026-2  [WASIER. FLAT. REG W4 >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601 -3 - | 1 1 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
- | w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N | 1 1 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SWARNTNG N - | | 1 1 1633861-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i B e T R TT e -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H S B - ] g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, v 1] 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S B R B 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER a
N 1 1-1633964-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- | w w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] 1 3-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-71|-72|-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
USAPRZ0T3 — e
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;:EETTAOSAPRZOW\% % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 05APR2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e oo 5181 T
L elc i Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores  © o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151931 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
8 JREF

SEE DETAIL A==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

A - o>
<__— o=
X e T

b

[~

Ge -

4

REF

N

—=— =—0.89+0.13

Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL
PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601-3

Oy o

—= =—4.3+0.95

Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 2113096-1.

ZF @ REF

4. 614005
|
=
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

‘E’WEF
T

Il
—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWSN.ALVES 09APR20TS > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHS BARLETTAOSAPRZOW\% ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 05APR201 3 | NaME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
it o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ATERTAL B Ve A 00779 (C=2151931 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) MVA e D
T e T s | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR

NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

2-2151931 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

-
2-2151931-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151931-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [1.90 mm [.075] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
- 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: SYA 2 Smm JST - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | enddV ] A TELD AOPULE -
[ 73-2.11 mm [.068-.083 IN] — [ 50-1.90 mm [.059-.075 IN] _ (REPREPL 994970  |COONJER, MAOMETIC R
SR Ubo LA SRR -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
XEEMM%ION KA-KAD (CW-W) CRM-T-170 Rev R3 ] B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
S ] ] ] - | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED | 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL S 18050161 | RAM ASOEMBLY, oF PACIFIC 140
1572601 -1 SXA-01T-P0.6 1572601-3 SXA-01GW-PO 6 L |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1572601 -2 SXAM-01T-P0. 6 2113096- | SXM-01T-P0_6 SR 2644308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- : - 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
g%;% ® = CRIY?NE&%GHT CRIMP HETGHI B §54769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING T 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] [ -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
cc ANG OR 0.3omme |0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 8.2 -1 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
24 AWG OR 0.20mmz | 0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 8.6 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
) - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 6\ 7\ - | | 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND § ‘ ‘ c079383-9 oCR, BHSL, RoH> (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | e Lol I B =
- - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRINP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 180262 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR |3
/6\ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL PN 2113086-1. P 370028023 [SPRING, COMPHESSION e
A - [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601-3 NS T 27119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
N - | 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N Tt ] 1] 1-1633917-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 1-240641-6 |SPACER 7
- - - - - 0
*WARNIT NG - | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING b 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S *4*5653;8986432 gii@@;“cmg”w SUEHLAT PRI ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 5-456407-4 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREWIUN 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 120 o1l PART MO CCerh o ion my
TSAPRZ0T3 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;:EETTAOSAPRZOW\% :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05APR2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m I CLLIMA_ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [8=215193 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

g

—— =—0.894+0.13

Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL
PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601-3

REF

—= —— 4.3%£0.5

Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 2113096-1.

SEE DETAIL A= "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.58‘;:0.05 REF

]

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R [ USHPRA S =R
CHS BARLETTAOSAPRZOW\% ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 05APR2013 [NaME ‘
mm CLIMA_ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg +
B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:,2 151931
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151931-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151931-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36
	new_view_40


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_38
	new_view_39



